

MEGHNA PETROLEUM LIMITED (A SUBSIDIARY OF BANGLADESH PETROLEUM CORPORATION) 58-59, AGRABAD COMMERCIAL AREA, CHATTOGRAM ON BEHALF OF BANGLADESH PETROLEUM CORPORATION



INVITATION FOR TENDER

DESIGN, PROCUREMENT, CONSTRUCTION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 8-INCH DIA PIPELINE TO SUPPLY GAS OIL (HIGH SPEED DIESEL) FROM TAP-OFF POINT (SONAPUKUR,CHIRIRBANDAR) OF INDIA-BANGLADESH FRIENDSHIP PIPELINE (IBFPL) PROJECT TO SAIDPUR POWER PLANT (SAIDPUR ,NILPHAMARI) ON TURNKEY BASIS.

1	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources,
2	A	Energy & Mineral Resources Division.
23	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation.
3	Procuring entity name	"BANGLADESH PETROLEUM CORPORATION"
		Executing Agency : "MEGHNA PETROLEUM LIMITED"
		(A Subsidiary Of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation)
		58-59, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chattogram.
		on behalf of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation
4	Procuring entity district	Chattogram
		Design, Procurement, Construction, Testing and Commissioning Of 8-
		Inch Dia Pipeline To Supply Gas Oil (High Speed Diesel) From Tap-
5	Invitation for	Off Point (Sonapukur, Chirirbandar) Of India-Bangladesh Friendship
		Pipeline (IBFPL) Project To Saidpur Power Plant (Saidpur, Nilphamari)
		On Turnkey Basis.
6	Invitation Ref. No	28.03.0000.055.04.002.17/IBFPL/PL/MPL/22, Date: 07 /07 /2022
7	Procurement Method	One Stage Two Envelops Tendering Method (NCT) onTurnkey Contract
		(Technical & Financial).
8	Budget & Source of fund	Own fund of BPC
9	Project / Program Name.	Design, Procurement, Construction, Testing and Commissioning Of 8-
		Inch Dia Pipeline To Supply Gas Oil (High Speed Diesel) From Tap-
		Off Point (Sonapukur, Chirirbandar) of India-Bangladesh Friendship
		Pipeline (IBFPL) Project To Saidpur Power Plant (Saidpur, Nilphamari)
		On Turnkey Basis.
10	Tender Package No.	BPC/IBFPL/TNK/MPL/20/02 (W-3)
11	Tender Publishing date.	: 14 July , 2022
12	Tender Last Selling date & time.	: 22 August,2022 Time: 13:00 hrs
13	Tender Closing date & time.	: 23 August,2022 Time: 14:00 hrs
14	Tender Opening date & time.	: 23 August, 2022 Time: 15:30 hrs.
15	Name & Address of The Office	BPC Board Room, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram.
	Selling Tender Document (Principal)	1. Cash Section, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola
		Road, Chattogram.
		2. Purchase Section, Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59 Agrabad C/A,
	Selling Tender Document (Others)	Chattogram. 1. BPC Liaison Office, 7-9 BTMC Bhaban(10 th Floor) Karwan Bazar, Dhaka.
	Sennig Tender Document (Others)	 BPC Liaison Office, 7-9 BTMC Bhaban(10th Floor) Karwan Bazar, Dhaka. Meghna Petroleum Limited, Meghna Bhaban, 131 Motijheel C/A. Dhaka.
		Project Director
		1. Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road,
	Receiving Tender	Chattogram.
		 Purchase Section, Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59 Agrabad C/A,
		Chattogram.

	Tender Opening	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram.
	Place/date/time of Pre-tender Meeting (optional)	A Pre-Tender meeting shall be held on 03-08-2022 Time 11:00 hrs., Place : Board Room, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram A virtual pre-tender meeting shall be arranged if physical meeting seems to be unsafe
16	Eligibility of Tenderer	Open to eligible Tenderers as per Tender Schedule.
17	Brief Description of Goods and Works	Successful Tenderer shall undertake design, procurement, construction, testing and commissioning of (approx- 7.0km) 8-inch dia pipeline to supply gas oil (high speed diesel) from tap-off point (sonapukur,chirirbandar) of India-Bangladesh Friendship Pipeline (IBFPL) Project to Saidpur Power Plant (Saidpur, Nilphamari), including pipeline route survey, topographical & geotechnical survey of Terminals, site development, procurement of all necessary goods ,construction of 8-inch dia pipeline (approx.7.0km), ancillary works such as Road, Drains, Culverts, Product delivery meter, Pumps, Motor, Hose pipes, fire and gas detection system, Firefighting system, water & foam Purging system, Flame arrestor ,Control system (PLC,SCADA, telecom), cathodic protection , Dispatch & Receipt terminals, mechanical works , valve with starter, piping, electrical & instrumentation, spares, civil construction, erection, insulation, painting and commissioning and all related works etc.
18	Brief Description of Related Services	N/A
19	Price of Tender Document	BDT 10,000.00 (Taka Ten Thousand Only)
20	Identification of Lot	Single Lot
21	Lot No.	MPL/IBFPL/PL/02
22	Location	Tap-off point (Sonapukur, Chirirbandar) of India-Bangladesh Friendship Pipeline (IBFPL) project to Saidpur Power Plant (Saidpur, Nilphamari)
23	Tender Security Amount	BDT 70,00,000.00 (Taka Seventy Lac Only)
24	Completion time	09(Nine) months from the effective date of contract signing.
25	Association of foreign firm is	N/A
26	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md. Tipu Sultan
27	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59 Agrabad C/A, Chattogram. on behalf of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation
29	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender: Mob: 01777774693, Tel: 02 333311485, Fax: 880-31-720147, e-mail: <u>bpcplanning@gmail.com</u> , tsultanmpl@gmail.com	
30	 (a) This tender notice will also be available at 1) Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) Website: www.bpc.gov.bd, 2) CPTU Website: www.cptu.gov.bd, 3) Meghna Petroleum Limited Website: www.mpl.gov.bd, (b) If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and same venue. (c) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason what so ever. 	